
Bear Springs Trails WSC__________________________ Water Tariff Page No.__2_ 
    (Utility Name) 

SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE 
Section 1.01 - Rates 

FORM OF PAYMENT:  The utility will accept the following forms of payment: 
Cash_X_ Check__X_Money Order__X_Credit Card___Other (specify____________ 

THE UTILITY MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGE FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO 
ACCEPT PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN $1.00 IN SMALL COINS.  A WRITTEN 
RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN FOR CASH PAYMENTS. 

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT   0.5%  

PUC RULES REQUIRE THE UTILITY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT OF THE 
RETAIL MONTHLY BILL AND REMIT THE FEE TO THE TCEQ. 

Section 1.02 - Miscellaneous Fee 
TAP FEE  $1,000.00

TAP FEE COVERS THE UTILITY’S COSTS FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR TO INSTALL 
A STANDARD RESIDENTIAL 5/8" or 3/4" METER.  AN ADDITIONAL FEE TO COVER 
UNIQUE COSTS IS PERMITTED IF LISTED ON THIS TARIFF. TAP FEE (Unique Costs)   Actual Cost 
FOR EXAMPLE, A ROAD BORE FOR CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE OF SUBDIVISIONS OR 
RESIDENTIAL AREAS. 

TAP FEE (Large Meter)   Actual Cost 
TAP FEE IS THE UTILITY'S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR METER 
SIZE INSTALLED. 

METER RELOCATION FEE Actual Relocation Cost, Not to Exceed Tap Fee 
THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS THAT AN EXISTING METER 
BE RELOCATED 

METER TEST FEE  $25.00

THIS FEE WHICH SHOULD REFLECT THE UTILITY’S COST MAY BE CHARGED IF A 
CUSTOMER REQUESTS A SECOND METER TEST WITHIN A TWO-YEAR PERIOD AND 
THE TEST INDICATES THAT THE METER IS RECORDING ACCURATELY.  THE FEE 
MAY NOT EXCEED $25. 
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Meter Size Monthly Minimum Charge Gallonage Charge 
5/8" or 3/4" $ (Includes 5000gallons) $ per 1000 gallons, 1st gallons 

1" $ $ per 1000 gallons, next gallons 
1½ " $ $ per 1000 gallons thereafter 
2" $ 
3" $ 
4" $ 

65.00
2.00 5,000
20.00

      

N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
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Bear Springs Trail WSC Water Tariff Page No. _3__ 
    (Utility Name) 

SECTION 1.0 – RATE SCHEDULE (Continued) 

RECONNECTION FEE     
THE RECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAID BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A 
CUSTOMER WHO HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS (OR 
OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SECTION 2.0 OF THIS TARIFF):

a) Nonpayment of bill (Maximum $25.00)
b) Customer’s request that service be disconnected
c) _______________________________________

TRANSER FEE  

$25.00 
$25.00______
_____  
_______ 

$___________ THE TRANSFER FEE WILL BE CHARGED FOR CHANGING AN ACCOUNT NAME AT THE 
SAME SERVICE LOCATION WHEN THE SERVICE IS NOT DISCONNECTED. 

LATE CHARGE (EITHER $5.00 OR 10% OF THE BILL) $5.00________
PUC RULES ALLOW A ONE-TIME PENALTY TO BE CHARGED ON DELINQUENT BILLS.   
A LATE CHARGE MAY NOT BE APPLIED TO ANY BALANCE TO WHICH THE PENALTY 
WAS APPLIED IN A PREVIOUS BILLING. 

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE $15.00_______ 
RETURNED CHECK CHARGES MUST BE BASED ON THE UTILITY’S DOCUMENTABLE 
COST. 

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum $50)  $_None______

COMMERCIAL & NON-RESIDENTIAL DEPOSIT 
1/6TH OF ESTIMATED ANNUAL BILL

GOVERNMENTAL TESTING, INSPECTION AND COSTS SURCHARGE 
$_None______

WHEN AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY PUC AND AFTER NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS, THE 
UTILITY MAY INCREASE RATES TO RECOVER INCREASED COSTS FOR INSPECTION 
FEES AND WATER TESTING.  [P.U.C. SUBST. R. 24.21(k)(2)] 

LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES:       
REFER TO SECTION 3.0--EXTENSION POLICY FOR TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND 
CHARGES WHEN NEW CONSTRUCTION IS NECESSARY TO PROVIDE SERVICE.       

$10.00
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